

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 328 OF 2014

Alamkhan alias Kutub-Alam & Ors. .. Appellants
vs.
Shri Sayyad Gaus Karim & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. S. G. Deshmukh i/b. Mr. Ramdas Shelke for Appellants.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.
DATE: 20 FEBRUARY 2018

P.C :

- 1] Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26th March 2018.
- 2] In addition to the usual mode of service, private service is permitted. The appellants to file affidavit of service.
- 3] Liberty is granted to the appellants to file a compilation of pleadings, documents and evidence.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)