

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 328 OF 2014

1. Shri Alamkhan Alias Kutub-alam And Ors..Appellant
V/S

1. Shri Sayyad Gaus Karim And Ors.Respondent

SHRI RAMDAS SHELKE, ADV FOR APPELLANT
NONE FOR RESP

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 6th June, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 19/06/2019. Ad interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)