

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**SECOND APPEAL NO. 328 OF 2014**

Shri Alamkhan Alias Kutub Alam and ors. .. Appellants  
Vs.  
Shri Sayyad Gaus Karim and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.S.D.Deshmukh i/b Mr.Ramdas Shelke, for the Appellants.  
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : 03<sup>rd</sup> JULY, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Learned Counsel for the appellants seeks 4 weeks time to take steps to set aside order dated 06/08/2018 dismissing Second Appeal as against respondents No. 1 to 5 & 7.

Stand over to 31/07/2019.

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**