

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 328 OF 2014

1. Shri Alamkhan Alias Kutub-alam And Ors..Appellant
V/S

1. Shri Sayyad Gaus Karim And Ors.Respondent

Shri Ramdas Shelke For Appellant
None for Resp

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 31st July, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 02/08/2019. To be listed alongwith CAst
No.21653/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)